ONSET FIRE DISTRICT ANNUAL MEETING and ELECTION

The Prudential Committee of the Onset Fire District has called their Annual Meeting for May 15, 2023 at 7:30 P.M. at the Onset Fire Station, 8 Sand Pond Road; Onset, Massachusetts. The warrant for the Annual Meeting and nomination papers for Annual Election will close on Thursday, April 13, 2023, at 5:00 P.M.

The Onset Fire District Annual Election will be Tuesday, May16, 2023 at the Dudley L Brown Post 2846, VFW, 4 Gibbs Ball Park Road: Onset, Massachusetts, 4:00 P.M. to 8:00 P.M.

Prudential Committee: three (3) year term: one (1) position Water Commissioner: three (3) year term: one (1) position

Moderator: one (1) year term: one (1) position

Nomination papers are available at the Onset Fire District Office located at 15 Sand Pond Road: Onset, from March 13, 2023 to April 13, 2023 from: 9:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. (Monday – Friday)

Absentee Ballot applications will be available beginning Tuesday, April 17, 2023 from 9:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M., (Monday – Friday) last day for voting absentee is May 15, 2023; at 12:00 P.M.

Prudential Committee: Pamela Pike, Chair Marcine Fernandes, Clerk Karl Baptiste, Member